Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brant Candelore	01/15/2001
Zicheng Guo	03/08/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sony Corporation
Street Address:	7-35 Kitashinagawa 6-Chome
City:	Shinagawa-Ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

Name:	Sony Electronics, Inc.
Street Address:	1 Sony Drive
City:	Park Ridge
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07656

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11856623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)557-3347

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7145573800

Email: corrinn_davis@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman

Address Line 1: 3200 Park Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 80398P311C

PATENT ...

500356495 REEL: 019842 FRAME: 0108

118566

CH \$40.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Henry
Total Attachments: 3	
source=80398P311C_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=80398P311C_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=80398P311C_Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019842 FRAME: 0109 Attornev's Docket

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

No.: 80398.P311 (For Execution After Filing Patent Application)	
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby	
acknowledged, we	
the undersigned, Brant Candelore, Zicheng Guo	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Sony Corporation	
a corporation of <u>Japan</u> , having a principal place of business at	
7-35 Kitashinagawa, 6-Chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan; and Sony Electronics, Inc. a	
corporation of <u>Delaware</u> , having a principal place of business at <u>1 Sony Drive</u> , <u>Park Ridge</u> , <u>New</u>	
Jersey 07656, ("Assignees"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire	
right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all	
improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed	
December 4, 2000 and assigned Application No. 09/729,811 and is entitled	
METHOD AND SYSTEM TO MAINTAIN RELATIVE STATISTICS FOR CREATING	
AUTOMATICALLY A LIST OF FAVORITES	
and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications,	
renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent	
applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on	
any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all	
foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the	
filing of said United States application;	

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

Date: 1 15	, 20 0
Date:	, 20 Name: Zicheng Guo
State of:	Assignment Document Return Address: SS. BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLI
County of:	
	2001, before me,, c, personally appeared
[] personally known to me [_ be the person(s) whose name acknowledged that _executed WITNESS my hand and offici	
Notary's Signature	

- 2 -

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

Date:	_, 20
	_, 20 Name: Brant Candelore
Date: March 8	, 20 01 Scheng Guo
State of:	Assignment Document Return Address: SS BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLI
County of:	SS. BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLI 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor Los Angeles, California 90025-1026 (408) 720-8598
On this day of the undersigned Notary Public	2001, before me,, , personally appeared
[_] personally known to me [_ be the person(s) whose name acknowledged that _executed WITNESS my hand and officia	
Notan's Signature	

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)